
Office of the Executive Engineer (]) 
University Buildings Division 

Osmania University, 
Hyderabad-500 007 

(" 

'e' PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE q 
NIT No.528/ 1 & 2/EE( I )/UBD/2022 Dt: 07.06.2022 

Name of work HReplacement of worn out panel board mounted MCCB's and MCB's along 

with related electrical accessories in CHW-II block of Ladies Hostel Complex on the 

O.U.Campus. - Estimate Centract Value Rs. 1,80,458/- 

2)Supply of electrical switch gear accessories to Electrical Sub-Division for annual 

maintenance of Campus Switch gear at O.U.Campus, - Estimate Contract Value Rs. 38,299/- 

|Last date & time for closing of Bids : On 22.06.2022 up to 5.00 P.M. 

|Name & address: Executive Engineer (I) Buildings Division, O.U. Hyderabad. Ph. No. 040- 

27682259.Further details can be seen at e procurement market at 

www.tender.telangana.gov.in after 08.06.2022 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER () 

Te Airecbe uhralhuetuu 

mou Ceuyalue websla 

Dak Branch -eOffilice 
Administration Bulding, Ot} 

Scan Copy No. 2E 
Bate 

Ulk a enguest h puleush, 
noaLe 



ERquIy Parleulare 
Department Name OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 

Executive Engineer-M 
326487 

Circle/Divislon 

Tender ID 

Ernqulry/NFB/Tender Notlce Number NIT No. 528/1/EE()/UBD/2022 Dt: 07.06.2022 
Replacement of wornt out panel board mounted MCCB's 
and MCB's along with related electrical accessories in 

CHW-Il block of Ladies Hostel Complex on the 

O.U.Campus. 

Name of Project 

Replacement of worn out panel board mounted MCCB's 
and MCB's along with related electrical accessories in 
CHW-II block of Ladies Hostel Complex on the 
O.U.Campus. 
N/A 

Name of Work 

Package nunber 

Period of Completion/ Dellvery Period (In Months) 

Bidding Type OPEN 
Bid Call (Numbers) 

Tender Category WORKS 
Type of Work Electrical Works 
Currency Type (INR) 
Default Currency | Indian Rupee - INR 

180458.00 
Percentage 
Based on Price 

-- 

Estimated Contract Value 
-

Evaluation Type 
-

Evaluation Criterla 

Fom Oi uuni S 

Consortium/ Joint Venture Not Applicable 
BlU Mabfng 

Pre Bid Meeting Not Applicable 

ransadtlon Fea patans 
Transaction Fee Payable to TSTS' paya le at Hyderabad (As per G.0.Ms No 4,Dtd 17.0..2015 IT&C 04(INR) 
Dept) 

Tender Detet 
Bld Submisslon Start Date & Time 08/06/2022 02:00 PM 

22/06/2022 05:00 PM 

90 

Bld Submisslon Closing Date & Time 

Bid Validity Period (In Days) 

endar Ihvtlng Authonty panieulars 

Executive Engineer ( ) 
Executive Engineer ( 1) 

University Buildings Division, O.U 

0400000000 

Officer Inviting Bids 

Bicl Openiny Authority 

Address 

Contact Details 

Email eeoubd@gmail.com 
EId 36curiyDatalle 

Bid Security(INR) Bid Security In Favour Of Mode oí Payment EMD Applicable 



Superintending 
Engineer, OUBD 

Online Payment, Challan Applicable 
Generation 

Rs. 1805.00 

Procese Feo Detall 

Process Fee 
Process Foe Payable To 

1000.00(INR) 
Superintending Engineer, OUBD 

Requlred Tender Documenta Detals 
Optional 

S.No Documents Required from Contractor Stago 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 

Registration Certificate 
EMD 
Transaction Fee Delails 

Non-Refundable- The original DD of 
processing fee should be furnish to the office 
of the Executive Engineer I before opening 
the Technical Bid. Otherwise tender will be 

rejected. 

COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 
Mandatory 

5 PAN Card 
A or B grade licence issued by the TSELB 
Non refundable processing fee DD will be 
Submitted by concerned contractor 
compulsory, If fail to submit fee the EMD will 
be kept in abeyance untill the submission of 

processing fee D.DD. 
GST Registration Certificate, provisional 
certificate will not be accepted. 

If the contractor quoted above 15% less 
additional security will be collected as per 

7ules. 
The Registration should be as per Bid 

Document. 
The bidder should upload GST Clearance 

statement must be previous month i.e. April 
2022 

COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

b 

8 COMMON Mandatory 

COMMON Mandatory 

10 COMMON Mandatory 
11 COMMON Mandatory 

COMMON Mandatory The tenderer has to pay 1% EMD through 
online and the receipt should be upload 
along with the documents which is 

mandatory 

12 

General Tems and Conditions/Ellgblily 
General Terms and Conditions/ Eligibility

Registration and other conditions as per bid document. 

Genaral Techmica Torms and coniuions (Fropodurp 
General Technical Terms and Conditions (Procedure) 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document. 
Legel Terms &Condiionc 

Legal Terms &Conditions 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document. 

rocedure for BIG Submioon 
Procedure for Bid Submission 



roces Fee Detalis 

Process Fee Payable To Process Fee 

250.00(INR Superintending Engineer, OUBD 

Roqulred Tonder Documenta Detal5 
Optional 

Documents Required from Contractor Stage 
S.No 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 

COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Registration Certificate 
EMD 
Transaction Fee Details 
Non-Refundable- The original DD of 
processing fee should be furnish to the office| 
of the Executive Engineer I before opening 
the Technical Bid. Otherwise tender will be 

rejected. 
PAN Card 
The tenderer has to pay 2.5% EMD through COMMON 
online and the receipt should be upload 

along with the documents which is 

mandatory. 
A or B grade licence issued by the TSELB 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 

4 

|Mandatory 
Mandatory 

COMMON 

COMMON 
COMMON 

Optional 
Mandatory 

8 Non refundable processing fee DD will be 

Submitted by concerned contractor 

compulsory, If fail to submit fee the EMD will 

be kept in abeyance untill the submission of 

processing fee D.D. 
GST Registration Certificate, provisional 

certificate will not be accepted._ 
COMMON Mandatory 

9 

COMMON Mandatory If the contractor quoted above 15% less 

additional security will be collected as per 

rules 
The Registration should be as per Bid 

|Document. 

10 

COMMON Mandatory 
11 

12 The bidder should upload GST Clearance COMMONN |Mandatory 
statement must be previous month i.e. April 

2022 
Reputed firms/ Suppliers having GST COMMON Mandatory |13 Registration Certificate and PAN Card 

Generel Terme end ConclitionsElg1ll 

Goneral Terms and Conditions/Eligibility 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document. 

General Techncal.Terms and Gonaitons (erococure) 
Goneral Technical Terms and Conditions (Procedure) 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document 

Logal Terme Conditlene 
Legal Terms& Conditions 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document. 
Procedure for Bld Bubmisslon 

Procedure for Bid Submission 



Eneuiy Porntcuiar 
OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 

Executive Engineer-M 

Dopartment Nanme 

Circle/Division 
Tendor 1D 326491 
Enqulry/lFB/Tender Notlce Number NIT No. 528/2/EE(1)/UBD/2022 Dt: 07.06.2022 

Supply of electrical switch gear accessories to Electrical 

Sub-division for annual maintenance of Campus Switch 

gear at O.U.CampuS. 
Supply of electrical switch gear accessories to Electrical 

Sub-Division for annual maintenance of Campus Switch 

gear at O.U.CampuS. 
N/A 

Nanie of Project 

Nane of Work 

Package number 

Period of Completion/ Delivery Period (In Months) 0.5 
Bidding Type OPEN 
Bid Call (Numbers) 1 

WORKS 
Electrical Works 

(INR) 

Tender Categjory 

Type of Work 

Currency +ype 

Default Currency Indian Rupee - INR 

Estimaled Contract Value 38299.00 
Percentage 
Based on Price 

K.2 
Not Applicable 

Evaluation Type 

Evaluation Criteria 

Form Of Contract 

Corsortiuni/ Joint Venlure 

Pr BldMetng 
Pre Bid Meeting Not Applicable 

TransaetlonDetails 
Transaction Fee Payable to TsTS payable at 

Hyderabad (As per G.O.Ms No 4,Dtd 17.02.2015 IT&C14(INR) 
Dept) 

Tender Dat 
08/06/2022 02:00 PM 
22/06/2022 05:00 PMM 

90 

Bid Submission Start Date & Tim 

Bid Submission Closing Date & Tine 

Bid Validity Period (In Days) 

Tender invtng Authorty Particulars 

Officer Inviting Bids Executive Engineer (1) 
Executive Engineer (1) 
University Buildings Division, O.UU 

0400000000 
eeoubd@gmail.com 

Bid Opening Authority 

Address 

Contact Details 

Email 

ad SecuyDetale 
Bld Security(INR) Bid Security In Favour Of Mode of Pay1nent EMD Applicable 

Rs.957.00 Superintending 
Engineer, OUBD 

Online Payment, Challan Applicable 
Generation 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

